

SC 275/2022  
STATE Vs. SUJIT KUMAR  
FIR NO. 344 /2021  
PS NARELA

07.09.2022

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N).**

Present: Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Mr. Dewan Singh, ld. Counsel for the accused along with  
accused in person.  
Mr. Shavej Khan, ld. Counsel for the complainant.  
PW Kumari Rashmi, Kailash @ Pawan and SI Sunder in  
person.

As per directions, matter be up for the purpose already  
fixed on **28.11.2022**.

**READER/07.09.2022**