

SC 275/2022  
STATE Vs. SUJIT KUMAR  
FIR No. 344 /2021  
P.S. NARELA

**22.02.2023**

Present:- None for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Shavaz Khan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PWs 'R' (child witness) and Kailash are present.

IO/SI Surrender is present.

The regular PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld. Substitute PP is busy in some other court.

Since PW 'R' is a child witness her testimony would be recorded in the Vulnerable Witness Room, however, absence of the Ld. Addl. PP, this court is constrained to adjourn the matter for today.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.03.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/22.02.2023**