

SC 275/2022
STATE Vs. SUJIT KUMAR
FIR No. 344 /2021
P.S. NARELA

24.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Firoz Khan, Ld. Counsel for PWs Kailash @
Pawan and Rashmi.

IO/SI Surender is present.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for PWs Kailash @
Pawan and Rashmi could not be present today due to ill health.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses
through IO/SHO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **03.11.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/24.08.2023