

SC 275/2022
STATE Vs. SUJIT KUMAR
FIR NO. 344 /2021
PS NARELA

04.03.2024

Present:- Mr. Gyanender Mishra, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Sparsh Bagga, ld. Counsel for accused.

Mr. Firoz Khan, ld. Proxy counsel for complainant/
PW Kailash.

IO SI Surender Singh in person.

Adjournment is sought by ld. Counsel for complainant/
PW Kailash as he is not well today

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **29.05.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.03.2024