

11 SC 275/2022
STATE Vs. SUJIT KUMAR
FIR No. 344/2021
PS NARELA

02.09.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Sparsh Bagga, Ld. proxy counsel for main counsel

Mr. Ranjan Chaudhary for accused alongwith accused
in person on bail.

Proxy counsel Mr. Feroz Khan for witness Kailash
Chand.

IO SI Surender in person.

Adjournment sought as PW3 Kailash Chand is not
present today.

Fresh summons be issued to the said witness for the
NDOH.

Put upl for PE on **23.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/02.09.2024