

SC No. 275/2022
STATE Vs. SUJIT KUMAR
FIR No. 344/2021
PS (NARELA)

10.07.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.

Sh. Shavej Khan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
alongwith complainant in person.

Sh. Roshan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused
alongwith accused in person, on bail.

Witness Kailash @ Pawan is present.

Photographs not produced from the MHC(M), hence,
the witness Kailash @ Pawan discharged unexamined.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-3 Kailash Chand,
Ct. Dinesh, and IO as well as to MHC(M) with direction to
produce the photographs of the phone of deceased on the next
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.07.2025