

SC 275/2022
STATE Vs. SUJIT KUMAR
FIR NO. 344/2021
PS NARELA

13.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Roshan, ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

Mr. Shavej Khan, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW3 Sh. Kailash Chand in person. He is further examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred at request of ld. Proxy counsel as main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW3 Sh. Kailash Chand through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 09.01.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.10.2025